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County Agencies
Animal Control
Assessor’s Office
Building Department
County Clerk
County Planner
County Recorder
Civil Court
Criminal & Traffic Court
District Attorney
Fairgrounds
Health & Social Services
Museum of History
Parks Department
Sheriff Business Office
Umpqua Public Transit
Veterans Service Officer
Water Master 	

541.440.4327
541.440.4222
541.440.4284
541.440.4323
541.440.4289
541.440.4325
541.957.2471
541.957.2470
541.440.4388
541.957.7010
541.440.3500
541.957.7007
541.957.7001
541.440.4471
541.440.3587
541.440.4219
541.440.4255	

Public Schools
Camas Valley
Days Creek
Elkton
Glendale
Glide
North Douglas/Drain
Oakland
Riddle
Roseburg
South Umpqua
Sutherlin
Winston - Dillard
Yoncalla		

541.445.2131
541.825.3296
541.584.2228
541.832.2133
541.496.3521
541.836.2223
541.459.4341
541.874.3131
541.440.4014
541.863.3115
541.459.2228
541.679.3000
541.849.2782



Douglas County

WesternTitle.com

Disposal Companies
Roseburg Disposal
S. Umpqua Disposal
Sutherlin Disposal
Winston Disposal

541.673.7122
541.863.3363
541.459.3139
541.679.7777

Television
Charter Communications        
Dish Satellite TV
DIRECTV
Umpqua Satellite

541.378.4516
541.236.7202
877.247.5218
541.537.4889

Internet
Charter Communications       
Comspan
Century Link
DFN  

 541.378.4516
541.672.2185
855.893.1284
541.236.7202

Utility Companies
Amerigas
Avista Gas
Douglas Electric
Ferrellgas
Pacific Power
Suburban Propane

541.784.3484
800.227.9187
541.673.6616
541.672.4371
888.221.7070
541.672.2361

Gas Companies
Northwest Natural Gas Company	
Miles Oil Company

541.342.3661 
541.997.3882

Government Offices
DMV
Post Office Locations
Roseburg Post Office
Roseburg Social Security	

541.440.3395
800.275.8777
541.673.5163
541.672.5733

Water & Sewer Companies
City of Myrtle Creek
City of Roseburg
City of Sutherlin
City of Winston
Drain Sewer & Water
Glide Water Association
Green Sanitary
Roberts Creek
Roseburg Urban Sanitary
South Umpqua Water
Tri City Water & Sanitary
Umpqua Basin Water & Sanitary
Winston Dillard Water	

541.863.3171
541.672.7701
541.459.2856
541.679.6739
541.836.2417
541.496.3614
541.679.7191
541.679.6451
541.672.1551
541.874.2387
541.863.5276
541.672.5559
541.679.8467

For the Fun of it….
Roseburg Country Club

roseburgcountryclub.com
Cougar Canyon Golf

cougarcanyongolf.net
Oak Hills @ Umpqua Golf Club

umpquagolf.com
Stewart Park Golf Course

oakhillsor.com
Roseburg Parks

ci.roseburg.or.us
Seven Feathers Casino

sevenfeathers.com
Umpqua Community College

umpqua.edu
Umpqua Valley Arts

uvarts.com
Umpqua Valley Wineries

umpquavalleywineries.org
UV Boys & Girls Club

bgcuv.org
Wildlife Safari

wildlifesafari.org

541.672.5566

541.863.4653

541.459.4422

541.459.4422

541.672.7701

800.548.8461

541.440.4600

541.642.2532

541.672.9731

541.440.9505

541.679.6761

City Agencies
Canyonville

City Hall
Fire Department
Police 

Drain
City Hall
Police 

Myrtle Creek
City Hall
Fire Department
Police 

Oakland
City Hall
Fire Department
Police 

Riddle
City Hall
Fire Department 

Roseburg
City Hall
Fire Department
Police 

Sutherlin
City Hall
Fire Department
Police

Winston
City Hall
Police

541.839.4258
541.839.6044
541.331.6848	

541.836.2417
541.836.2418

541.863.3171
541.863.5221
541.863.5221

541.459.4531
541.459.4213
541.459.2661

541.874.2571
541.874.2571

541.672.7701
541.673.4459
541.673.6633

541.459.2856
541.459.1394
541.459.2211

541.679.6739
541.679.8704


